

Office of the President

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

MR. DAVID BEYLOUNI

July 25, 1986

WHEREAS, Mr. David Beylouni was honored by the student body of Western Connecticut State University by being elected to membership on Connecticut State University's Board of Trustees in the Fall of

1984, and

WHEREAS, In his capacity as a Trustee, David served faithfully as a member

of the Board's Budget Committee, and

WHEREAS, He demonstrated at all times a deep commitment to the advancement

of the quality of the educational programs of the universities by

active support of the State University budgets, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees for the Connecticut State University express their appreciation to Mr. David Beylouni for his contributions to

their appreciation to Mr. David Beylouni for his contributions to the Board and the Connecticut State University system and wish him success as he pursues his studies in graduate school

him success as he pursues his studies in graduate school.

A Certified True Copy:

L. J. Davidson

Chairperson

Dallas K. Beal

President

#86-97

RECEIVED

THE CONNLINCUT STATE

UTIC

July 1, 1986

2

3013

86

Dear Mr. Davidson,

It is with much regret that I must submit my resignation as a member of the Connecticut State board of Trustees. This resignation is dictated by my present business circumstances aswell as my future pursuit of higher reducation.

At this time I would like express my sinceres thanks for allowing me the privelege of serving the Connecticut State University system. It has been a most valuable experience.

I wish the Board continued success in its pursuite of higher education in the State of Connecticut.

Sincerely,

David R Beylouni

leuni